
 
 
 
 
 

April 4, 2011 
 

APIS PRE-DEPARTURE PROCESSING SERVICES 
 
In response to carrier industry requests, U.S. Customs and Border Protection (CBP) has 
assembled a list of companies/persons offering Advance Passenger Information System (APIS) 
Pre-Departure processing services to the air carrier industry for the APIS Pre-Departure 
requirement.  Inclusion on this list does not constitute any form of an endorsement by CBP as to 
the nature, extent or quality of the services that may be provided. Providing full, complete, and 
accurate APIS data is the responsibility of the carrier. 
 
The attached document lists Departure Control Systems (DCS) and third party vendors who have 
developed systems or who will provide upon request software packages for handling APIS Pre-
Departure transmissions.  The organizations listed may not offer all the APIS services available 
to carriers.  Specific operational status and capabilities should be obtained from the particular 
organization.  The decision to utilize a specific data processing service is strictly an individual 
user decision. 
 
Each carrier subject to APIS Pre-Departure requirements, regardless of the computer hardware 
and/or software it uses, must successfully complete a period of testing with CBP/APIS Pre-
Departure before its transmission mechanism may be approved for APIS Pre-Departure 
deployment.  
 
The following list will be updated periodically.  



Company & Address Point of Contact Work Phone Fax Number DCS Third-
Party 

Vendor

Email Address 

SITA 
Weyside Park 
Godalming, 
Surrey, 
GU7 1XE 
UK 

Simon Glenister 
Product Manager 

Office: +44 1483521295  
Mobile: + 44 7775536976 

+44 1483 414122 D  Email: simon.glenister@sita.aero
 
Link: www.sita.aero
 

Aviation Technologies, Inc. 
D/B/A CheckTSA.com 
Wilkes-Barre Scranton 
International Airport 
201 Hangar Road 
Avoca, PA 18641 USA 

Jim Gallagher Office: 570-457-4147 
 

570-457-4113  TPV Email: info@checktsa.com
 
Link: www.CheckTSA.com
 

Amadeus Group SA 
1208 Newall road 
Heathrow airport, 
Hounslow 
Middlesex TW6 2TA 
England 

Peter Butler 
RTB DCS 
Product Manager 

Office: +44 20 8990 0944  D  Email: Pbutler@amadeus.com
 
Link: www.amadeus.com

Lufthansa Systems Passenger 
Services GmbH 
AQQ APIS Quick Query 
Am Prime Parc 1 
65479 Raunheim 
Germany 

Joost Greve Office: +49 69-696 91295 
 

+49 69 696 
9891295 

D  Email: joost.greve@LHSystems.com
 

Aer Lingus 
Dublin airport – PA3-11 
 

Billy Concannon 
Manager Airport 
Systems and 
Procedures 
 

Office: +353-1-8662765 +353-1-8862063 D  Email: billy.concannon@aerlingus.com
Email: Niamh.oconnor@aerlingus.com
Email: Darren.mccormack@aerlingus.com

TAP Air Portugal Mario Soares 
Fatela 

Office:11-351-21841-5385  D  Email: msoares@tap.pt
Email: jalves@tap.pt

Scandinavian Airlines 
Dept: STOG3  
Frösundaviks Allé 1, Solna  
S-195 87 Stockholm  
Sweden  

Thomas Jakobson
Manager AVSEC 
Compliance and 
Facilitation  

Office: +46-(0)8-797 2634 +46-(0)8-797 4050 D  Email: Thomas.jakobson@sas.se
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CSC Airlines Solutions 
Engvej 165, 2300 Copenhagen 
S, Denmark Registered in 
Denmark No: 14278176 

Flemming Falk 
Hansen 
CSC system 
manager for SAS 
Departure Control 
System 
application 

Office:  +45 36 14 53 41 
Mobile:  +45 29 23 53 41 

 D  Email:  fhansen3@csc.com

EDS axsControl 
EDS Information Business 
GmbH  
T7 Office 308 / PO Box  
CH - 8052 Zurich  
Switzerland  
 

Georg Kuenzi 
Project Manager 
 

+41 43 812 3395 +41 43 812 9174 D  Email:  Georg.kuenzi@eds.com

Turkish Airlines 
 

      

ICTS Europe 
Tavistock House, Tavistock 
Square 
London 
WC1H 9LG 
United Kingdom 

Jason Spencer 
Product Manager 

Office: +44 208 874 7576 
Mobile: +44 7979 604 807 

+44 208 747 599 D  Email: Jason_uk@icts.co.uk
Link: www.icts.co.uk

Navitaire Open Skies 
6322 South 3000 East 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 
USA 

Lisa Capson 
Airports/ Security

Office:  801-947-3431  D  Email: lisa.capson@navitaire.com
Link:  www.Navitaire.com
 

Navitaire New Skies 
6322 South 3000 East 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 
USA 

Lisa Capson 
Airports/ Security

Office:  801-947-3431  D  Email: lisa.capson@navitaire.com
Link:  www.Navitaire.com
 

Olympic Airlines  
Athens International Airport, 
Building 97 5th km 
Spata-Loutsa Avenue 190 19 
Sparta-Greece 

Georgios 
Dionysopoulos  
Legal Department

Office: +30 210 356 5222, 
+30 210 356 5304 

+30 210 356 5236 D  Email: gdionysopoulus@olympicairlines.gr

LACSA/TACA Peru Joaquin Orellana 
VP Experiencia 
de Vuelo 

Office: (503) 2247-2232    Email:  jorellana@taca.com

MIS Choice, Inc. 
1699 Wall Street, Suite 602 
Mount Prospect, Il 60056 

Alex Kiss 
President & CEO 

Office:  847-690-1900 
Mobile:  630-400-9977 

847-690-1350  TPV Email:  apis@mischoice.com
Link:  www.mischoice.com
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All Nippon Airways 
ANA Information Systems 
Planning Co. 
International Passenger 
System 
 

Hiroki Abe 
Hiroshi Noguchi 
Yasuko Suzuki 

Office: +81-3-5756-5943 
Office: +81-3-5757-5136 
Office: +81-3-5757-5162 
 

+81-3-5756-2571 
+81-3-5757-5415 
+81-3-5757-5415 

D  Email:  abe.h@asp-kk.co.jp
Email: noguh@ana.co.jp
Email: yasuko.suzuki@ana.co.jp
 

Qatar Airways Rizwan Ahmed     Email;  riahmed@qatarairways.com.qa
 

Iberia Lineas Aereas 
Dir. General Aeropuertos 
SAN/Normas y Procedimiento 
AZI Barajas, Edificio 107, 
planta 1 
28042 madrid – Spain 

Carmen Remirez Office: +34 91 587 3899  D  Email: cremirez@iberia.es

AvFinity, LLC 
11782 Jollyville Road 
Austin, Tx 78759 

Bill Bush Office:  1-800-459-1097 
Direct: 1-512-535-6937 
Type B:  AUSUTXH 
 

512-217-9066  T Email: sales@avfinity.com
Link:  www.avfinity.com
 

Colt International 
300 Flint Ridge Rd. 
Webster, TX 77598 

Christopher 
Michalec 

Office: 281-280-2100 214-760-7022  T Email: Christopherm@coltinternational.com
Link:  www.coltinternational.com
 

Miami Air International Inc. 
5000 NW 36th St. 
Miami, FL. 33122 

Sandy Subject Office: (305) 870-1871 (305) 870-4222  T Email: subject@msn.com
Link: http://www.miamiair.com

SITA Maestro 
3100 Cumberland Blvd, 
12th Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30339 

Sherilyn Scott 
Lee Huntley 

Cell: 404-405-9625 
Office: 770-612-4821 
Cell: 404-516-8182 

 D  Email: Sherilyn.scott@sita.aero
Lee.huntley@sita.aero

Damarel Systems International 
The Granary Grange Court 
Grange Road, 
Tongham Farnham Surrey 
GU10 1DW, UK 

Nick Beckett Office: +44 (0) 1252 783 
787 

+44 (0) 1252 783 
178 

D  Email: Nbeckett@damarel.com

EVA Airways 
15th FL., No. 376, Sec. 1, 
Hsin-Nan Road, Lu-Chu, 
Taoyuan Hsien, 33801, 
Taiwan 

Maria Liu 
Deputy Manager 
of Operating 
Manager Dept. 

Office: +886-3351-6510 +886-351-6510 D  Email: marialiu@evaair.com
Link: http://www.evaair.com

Asiana IDT 
Asiana Town 
#47, Osoe-Dong, Gangseo-Gu 
Seoul 57-713, Korea 

Jungil Park 
Asian IDT 
DCS development 
Team 

OfficeL 82-2-2669-3386 82-2-2669-3360 D  Email: jipark@asianaidt.com
 
Link: http://www.asianaidt.com
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ARInc. Incorporated 
2551 Riva Road 
Annapolis, MD 21401 

Jungseung (John) 
Kim 
 
Meredith Sanders

Office: 410-266-4202 
 
 
Office: 410-266-2272 

410-266-2820 D  Email: jkim@arinc.com
msanders@arinc.com
 
Link:  www.arinc.com

EDS an HP Co. 
12750 Center Court Drive 
Cerritos, CA 90703 

Wanda Glock 
ACI/APIS/AQQ 
Application 
Manager 

Office: 562-468-1539 562-468-1501 D  Email: wanda.glock@eds.com
 

MAXXCOMM 
Via S. Marino, 7 
93015 Niscemi (CL) Italy 

Gaetano Buetta Office: +39 0933 958414  D  Email: gaetano.buetta@maxxcom.it
 

IBS Software Services Ltd. 
5th Floor, NILA, 
Technopark Campus 
Trivandrum 695 581, India 

Rejath M, 
Manager Service 
Delivery 

Office: +91 4716614408 
Mobile: +91 9946352063 

+91 4712700078 D  Email: rejath.Nair@ibsplc.com
 
Link: www.ibsplc.com
 

Travelsky Technology Inc. 
Huixin East Street 1 
Chaoyang District 
Beijing, PRC 100029 

Jinfu Zhu Office: +86-10-84669472 
 

+86-10-84669207 D  Email: zhujinfu@travelsky.com
www.travelsky.net
 

       
SecurePAX Info, LLC 
28 Langley Cir, #1 
Quincy, MA 02170 

Christopher 
Morin 

617-837-2800 617-837-2877  TPV Email: info@apissf-madeeasy.com
www.apissf-madeeasy.com
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